

Kansas City

Legislation Text

## File #: TMP-5190

## **RESOLUTION NO. 250135**

Ratifying the Mayor's appointment of Marc Shaw as Acting City Auditor at a temporary salary of \$13,750.00 per month effective February 6, 2025.

WHEREAS, City Auditor Douglas Jones left City service on January 31, 2025; and

WHEREAS, Section 216(f) of the City Charter requires the Mayor to designate an acting City Auditor when the office of City Auditor is permanently vacated, but such appointment is subject to ratification by at least six other members of the Council; and

WHEREAS, the Mayor has appointed Marc Shaw as Acting City Auditor, February 6, 2025; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the appointment of Marc Shaw as Acting City Auditor at a temporary salary of \$13,750.00 per month is ratified.

DUOF KANS75	Authenticated as Passed
	21
Allssound and	Quinton acas, Mayor
	Quincon gacas, Mayor
	Marilyn Sanders, City Clerk
1	FEB 1 3 2025
	Date Passed